MA

September 21, 2015 Mi .
, iller & Associates
Kearney, Nebraska CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

1111 Central Ave. Kearney, NE 68847-6833

_ _ Tel: 308-234-6456
Mayor and City Council Fax: 308-234-1146

City of Lexington www.miller-engineers.com
P.O. Box 70

406 East 7th Street

Lexington, NE 68850

Re: 2015 Opportunity Center South Paving Improvements
Project No. 127-A1-101

Dear Council Members;

On September 21, 2015 at 2:00 PM, one (1) bid was received, publicly opened, and read aloud
at the City Hall. Attached is a bid tabulation sheet. The bid is summarized below:

BIDDERS TOTAL BID
T.L. Sund Constructors, Inc. Lexington, NE $132,503.50

The proposal has been reviewed and no errors were found. The Contractor's completion date
for this contract is December 14, 2015.

The Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost was $158,461.00. The low bid from
T.L. Sund Constructors, Inc. is 16% below the Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction
Cost. Advertisements for Bids were transmitted to the attached list of Contractors and
suppliers in the area. Plan houses were also sent full sets of documents for their
publication/advertising. It is therefore recommended the bids be accepted and the contract
awarded to T.L. Sund Constructors, Inc., in the amount of $132,503.50, and authorization given
to your authorized representative to execute agreements.

Respectfully submitted,

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

Dana G. Daniels
Project Manager

DGD/Ish

Enclosures

KEARNEY . McCOOK - HOLDREGE . GRAND ISLAND . COLBY, KS



ADVERTISEMENTS FOR BIDS

Project No. - | 127-A1-101-14

Project Name: .| 2015

o | OPPORTUNITY
CENTER SOUTH
PAVING
IMPROVEMENTS

Date Mailed: 9/4/15

For Nebraska or Kansas projects email to
dodge reocsc@mecgraw-hill.com

A & R Construction
701 North 9th Street
Flainview, NE 68769

Blessing, LLC
P.O. Box 458
Kearney, NE 68848

Dan Roeder Concrete, Inc.
4807 Avenue H
Kearney, NE 68847

The Diamond Engineering Company
P.O. Box 1327
Grand Island, NE 68802

Elkhorn Paving Construction Co., Inc.
702 W Benjamin Ave
Norfolk, NE 68701-2983

General Excavating Company
6701 Cornhusker Highway
Lincoln, NE 68507-3113

K2 Construction
7701 Cornhusker Highway
Lincoln, NE 68507

ME Collins Contracting Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 83

980 East 25th Street

Wahoo, NE 68066

Myers Construction, Inc.
79849 Hwy. 2
Broken Bow, NE 68822

Paulsen, Inc.

F.0. Box 17
Cozad, NE 69130

Reed Construction
2970 N 10th St
Gering, NE 69341

Rutjens Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 99

800 Lucas Lane

Tilden, NE 68781

T.L. Sund Constructors, Inc.
P.O. Box 826

707 North Ontario
Lexington, NE 68850

Werner Construction, Inc.
129 East 2nd Street
Hastings, NE 68301



| jo | obed

05°€05°2eL 8 pPig jejol
00°0S¢E $ ST L |0U07) Jijel) sacwWsy B ulejuiely ‘liejsuj ysitung £l
00022 glfooot  $] we3a fzz sieg a1 noiD 2 Ud| g}
00°001 $ ST b 14 INOUSEAA Bl2iou0D g
00°001 $1006G ¢ 47 0¢ MM JI0D B
|ONUOD UOISOIT] aACWRY 9 URJUIB leISuy] ‘ysiLing Ll
oo'Zer $]002L $ = ge lapeaH 21812U09) PNISU0D 0l
00'000'¢ $| 000051 $ yoe3 Z auwin|4 abeuielq 10N38U0D 6
000058 $ | 000G $ ‘A'S 0L} JusudAed 81810U0D YOIy L 9 3de(day § sAoway 8
06°2¢€4 ) ey A $ ERS) 065 NEMBPIS |NEH B SACLISY .
00°089'Z $1009 $ a1 08¢l ginoy [elbau pnnsuon 9
00'Ges $100S $ ‘48 Gol Moyl .o e
Y|EMBRIS S18I0U0T 1oNAsUon) g
0000520, $ |00ty ¢ ‘A'S 005¢ g.p adAl o1y 9 JUsWaARd 3}210U0D D' d JONIISU0D 4
00°005'L $loost % ‘A0 oot (paanbau )
[eliejely aseq s(gelnsun Jo Juswaoe|day pue 3]BABIXAISAD e
00°650°¢ $|ooez ¢ ‘AD eel {'D°3) uojeAeoxg Jomyues UOWIWIOD Z
00°00GE $ 'S L UOIEZIGON L
20lid [BJO | 8dlid Jun uun Auenp uondiass( ‘ON
asgjuelens) pig
0G°€0S2ELS pigjejo LOL-LY-£2) aquin joafoig
By selqaN ‘uojbuixa
esyeigapN ‘ucibuixa) suawaacadw Busaed yinog rejusn Alunpodd Loz :awep 199loiyg
"OU[ 'SIOPOMIISUCD pung 7L ‘Wd 00:¢ i®
b SLOZ ‘12 +oquaidag :pauadg aleq

'0'd ‘sieauibug Bunjnsuon

NOILLYINGY.L dlgd SALVIOOSSY 2 3TN



